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TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK SCHEDULE

89

LOCATION

STATION

I-57/70

2268+24.57

2268+64.57

2271+99.57

2271+99.58

2273+49.57

2273+49.57

2274+49.57

2274+99.57

2275+49.57

2276+49.57

2276+99.58

2277+99.57

2278+49.57

2279+49.57

2279+99.57

2280+99.58

2281+49.57

2281+49.57

2282+49.58

2282+99.57

2284+49.57

2285+99.57

2287+49.57

2287+99.57

2288+49.57

2288+99.57

2289+50.73

2290+28.32

2290+68.41

2314+99.57

2315+49.58

2316+49.57

2316+99.57

2317+99.57

2319+49.57

2319+49.57

2320+99.57

2320+99.57

2322+49.57

2322+49.57

2323+99.57

2323+99.57

2325+49.57

2325+49.57

2326+99.57

2326+99.57

2328+49.57

2328+49.57

2329+99.57

2329+99.57

2331+49.57

2331+49.57

2332+99.57

2332+99.57

2334+49.57

2334+49.57

2335+99.57

2335+99.57

2337+49.57

2337+49.57

233759.61

2337+69.61

2337+79.61

2337+89.61

2338+07.63

2338+28.57

2338+49.57

2338+99.57

2339+99.57

2340+24.57

2340+74.57

ROADWAY A

2344+17.57

2345+67.56

2346+24.57

2347+17.56

2347+74.57

2348+67.56

2349+14.57

2349+44.57

SIDE

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

OFFSET

92.02

97.54

100.87

99.29

107.10

105.48

111.54

110.34

118.65

115.82

131.89

130.12

141.54

144.29

151.17

163.73

159.82

176.59

202.82

167.91

174.56

179.08

179.02

186.36

192.38

198.94

185.79

192.52

194.34

101.63

113.59

98.15

101.90

94.42

91.88

101.32

89.55

101.40

87.81

102.24

86.43

104.44

83.43

108.18

109.11

81.43

107.40

83.52

108.71

84.49

109.08

83.83

109.89

84.92

110.69

88.70

111.93

93.30

116.08

94.59

121.64

127.42

133.19

138.97

150.15

150.12

152.07

94.96

93.54

93.42

93.56

34.74

39.98

34.54

47.08

40.80

51.11

48.99

52.72

SUBTOTAL

TEMPORARY

DITCH

CHECKS

(FOOT)

17

21

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

12

12

17

17

17

17

12

12

12

12

12

21

21

21

17

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

14

21

14

17

14

21

14

21

14

21

14

21

14

21

14

21

14

14

14

14

14

20

20

21

17

17

17

14

19

19

17

34

17

21

17

1389

LOCATION

STATION

ROADWAY A

2350+61.56

2351+00.53

2351+24.57

2352+11.56

2352+74.57

2353+61.57

2354+24.57

2355+11.57

2355+74.57

2356+61.57

2357+24.56

2358+11.57

2358+74.56

2359+61.57

2360+24.56

2361+11.57

2361+74.56

2362+61.57

2363+24.56

2364+11.57

2364+74.57

2365+61.57

2366+24.56

2367+11.57

2367+74.56

2367+99.57

2372+99.57

2373+24.56

2374+49.57

2374+74.56

2375+99.57

2376+24.56

2377+49.57

2377+74.56

2378+99.57

2379+24.56

2380+49.58

2380+74.57

2381+49.57

2382+24.57

2383+74.57

2384+74.57

2385+49.58

2385+69.58

2386+16.58

2386+33.58

2387+74.57

2389+24.57

2389+74.67

2390+49.56

2391+99.56

2393+74.56

2394+49.56

2396+74.56

ROADWAY B

2341+74.56

2341+99.56

2342+74.56

2343+99.57

2344+99.57

2346+49.57

2347+99.57

2349+49.57

2350+99.57

2352+49.57

2353+99.57

2355+49.57

2356+99.57

2358+49.57

2359+99.57

2361+49.57

2361+49.57

2362+08.57

2362+58.57

2362+99.57

2363+30.57

2363+58.57

2364+08.57

2364+43.57

2364+58.57

SIDE

LT

RT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

LT

LT

RT

RT

LT

RT

OFFSET

59.69

60.68

57.28

54.49

57.17

53.62

55.89

53.49

53.30

51.86

49.79

52.03

47.68

47.89

45.52

46.46

43.07

43.89

38.31

45.02

40.90

44.24

39.39

44.64

40.03

43.04

43.63

41.08

43.86

39.76

44.32

39.88

45.37

40.59

45.23

39.36

45.90

40.97

34.04

39.47

42.61

44.42

47.25

50.38

50.83

46.29

43.92

43.92

62.26

72.04

81.03

87.72

89.08

84.75

48.38

47.68

46.27

44.49

43.03

43.36

43.24

42.59

44.67

43.98

43.43

44.06

43.26

43.59

43.51

44.89

27.74

44.92

50.82

40.89

45.50

52.98

48.71

46.65

46.25

SUBTOTAL

TEMPORARY

DITCH

CHECKS

(FOOT)

26

37

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

25

21

21

21

24

14

14

14

14

14

14

21

21

21

17

17

17

17

17

12

12

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

29

21

17

29

17

17

17

17

17

1543

LOCATION

STATION

ROADWAY B

2364+99.57

2365+99.57

2366+49.57

2367+49.57

2367+99.57

2368+99.57

2369+49.57

2370+49.57

2370+99.57

2371+99.57

2372+49.57

2373+49.57

2373+99.57

2374+74.57

2374+99.57

2375+49.57

2376+49.57

2376+74.57

2377+99.57

2379+24.57

2379+49.57

2379+99.57

2380+74.57

2380+99.57

2381+49.57

2382+24.57

2382+49.57

2382+99.57

2383+99.57

2383+99.57

2384+74.57

2385+09.58

2385+39.58

2385+69.62

2385+99.58

2386+49.57

2386+49.58

2386+75.58

2386+99.57

2386+99.57

2388+49.57

2389+49.57

2389+99.57

2390+99.57

2391+49.57

2391+99.57

2392+14.59

2392+34.59

2392+54.59

2392+62.22

2392+69.59

2392+84.59

2392+99.59

2393+09.72

2393+19.72

2394+13.32

2395+10.04

2395+19.82

2395+29.55

2395+39.61

2395+49.26

2395+56.64

2395+62.99

2395+64.41

2395+69.37

2395+75.84

2395+81.50

2395+87.89

2395+93.96

2395+99.62

2396+15.55

2396+40.79

2396+65.05

2396+66.13

2396+98.91

ROADWAY C

11+00.43

11+00.44

12+50.44

12+50.44

SIDE

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

LT

RT

LT

LT

RT

LT

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

LT

LT

RT

RT

RT

LT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

OFFSET

44.09

43.67

44.87

43.02

42.94

42.52

42.27

43.32

44.12

43.93

42.92

43.49

41.05

38.34

46.46

32.30

51.39

25.25

54.24

61.24

56.88

64.20

67.04

59.75

70.92

75.10

61.57

78.02

85.11

65.76

91.83

69.69

74.85

86.17

88.36

82.49

79.16

70.11

63.55

77.83

75.52

58.87

69.51

60.69

65.42

63.62

67.51

72.81

78.60

64.12

84.02

89.44

94.86

105.05

115.41

56.94

134.52

128.82

123.02

117.13

111.48

106.68

102.79

53.20

98.78

94.67

90.83

87.12

83.31

79.71

76.57

71.94

50.05

67.86

63.17

39.97

44.03

39.97

44.03

SUBTOTAL

TEMPORARY

DITCH

CHECKS

(FOOT)

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

17

21

21

14

29

14

15

14

17

14

20

20

14

20

20

14

14

14

14

14

14

16

16

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

15

16

17

17

17

17

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

17

14

14

21

21

21

21

1293

LOCATION

STATION

ROADWAY C

14+00.44

14+00.44

14+50.43

14+50.44

15+00.43

15+50.43

15+50.44

16+12.43

16+38.42

16+50.44

16+75.42

16+75.43

17+25.44

18+75.44

20+25.44

21+75.44

23+25.44

24+69.02

25+19.80

25+69.94

26+20.59

26+40.72

26+60.88

26+80.96

27+01.01

27+21.16

27+37.56

27+86.56

28+00.88

28+13.18

28+23.43

ROADWAY D

5347+75.76

5347+93.63

5348+12.47

5348+42.04

5348+71.87

5349+01.59

5350+51.60

5351+51.60

5353+51.59

5355+02.15

5355+99.56

5356+99.56

5358+49.56

5359+99.56

5361+49.56

5361+49.58

5362+99.55

5362+99.58

5363+49.56

5364+49.58

5364+99.58

5365+49.58

RAMP F

12+74.56

13+49.56

14+24.56

14+99.56

RAMP G

10+97.55

12+47.48

13+96.16

15+00.43

16+50.44

18+00.45

19+50.45

20+00.41

21+00.45

21+50.41

22+50.45

23+00.41

24+00.45

US 45

61+37.23

61+43.83

US 45 RAMP A

11+74.57

12+99.57

13+49.63

SIDE

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

LT

RT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

LT

LT

LT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

LT

LT

LT

OFFSET

40.09

43.93

43.98

43.89

43.98

47.55

44.02

45.50

42.74

48.70

46.99

49.87

51.88

51.10

51.28

48.85

48.62

55.13

56.31

65.16

68.88

72.59

76.17

81.66

88.91

95.92

95.47

99.60

100.13

99.75

99.20

67.82

58.84

52.46

47.37

44.15

40.09

40.17

39.60

37.61

39.65

38.32

40.04

40.00

45.11

49.28

61.57

55.38

65.60

54.31

67.80

67.12

65.23

34.52

32.03

27.01

23.51

48.19

38.23

33.90

33.79

31.61

26.60

24.04

39.00

24.04

39.54

24.04

38.96

27.94

55.10

58.98

36.86

35.88

36.75

SUBTOTAL

TEMPORARY

DITCH

CHECKS

(FOOT)

21

21

21

21

21

17

21

21

17

21

30

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

14

14

14

14

17

17

17

17

17

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

17

17

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

20

20

24

21

20

20

20

20

20

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

21

15

15

20

21

21

1358

LOCATION

STATION

US 45 RAMP A

14+59.65

14+89.66

15+20.00

15+50.00

15+80.00

16+10.00

16+40.00

16+70.00

17+50.31

18+00.26

18+10.27

18+20.32

18+30.33

18+40.33

18+50.42

18+58.19

18+66.91

18+75.76

18+84.52

18+93.16

19+17.15

19+38.83

19+66.25

US 45 RAMP B

11+74.62

11+95.20

12+91.08

13+26.60

14+45.77

16+06.81

16+62.63

17+25.33

17+55.36

19+48.65

20+94.31

22+03.03

22+30.42

22+39.57

22+57.86

22+75.22

23+08.79

23+22.98

23+72.32

23+98.34

24+25.64

24+51.37

24+95.56

25+05.97

25+16.10

25+26.54

25+36.46

25+46.13

25+56.83

25+65.69

25+75.12

25+84.36

25+94.39

26+50.43

27+25.43

US 45 RAMP C

15+51.07

15+99.24

16+33.69

16+62.26

16+86.72

17+05.40

17+24.63

22+25.58

23+00.74

23+50.43

24+00.43

24+75.43

25+50.43

26+25.43

27+00.43

27+72.43

27+98.43

28+24.43

28+50.43

28+60.43

SIDE

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

LT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

OFFSET

44.82

50.29

57.60

66.20

76.50

84.10

88.70

94.60

93.38

93.29

86.57

81.00

76.56

72.42

67.96

65.13

62.01

59.14

56.16

53.01

47.85

42.58

37.04

90.61

98.22

28.04

175.58

271.49

38.07

352.12

57.63

59.48

367.32

317.65

243.42

226.08

220.37

208.94

197.51

170.81

161.11

133.68

122.87

118.02

117.69

108.26

103.81

96.81

91.12

86.11

80.91

72.29

64.16

57.18

50.09

45.94

38.87

35.66

30.68

35.21

36.43

37.56

40.10

43.01

45.15

76.81

91.39

91.61

87.10

80.75

74.40

68.61

63.75

63.24

62.94

63.66

64.39

65.63

SUBTOTAL

TEMPORARY

DITCH

CHECKS

(FOOT)

17

17

18

18

23

26

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

20

20

20

21

21

21

20

20

20

20

21

21

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

15

15

15

15

15

17

17

17

15

15

15

15

15

1349.00

LOCATION

STATION

US 45 RAMP C

28+70.43

28+80.43

29+38.43

29+50.43

29+60.43

29+70.43

29+80.43

29+90.43

US 45 RAMP D

10+74.58

11+04.60

11+19.60

11+34.60

11+49.57

12+25.57

12+51.57

12+77.57

13+03.57

13+29.57

13+55.57

13+79.57

13+81.57

14+08.43

14+33.58

14+99.57

14+99.57

15+74.57

16+49.57

16+49.57

16+99.57

16+99.57

17+25.60

17+49.57

17+51.57

17+77.57

17+99.55

18+99.60

19+49.54

20+49.60

20+60.31

20+99.54

20+99.60

21+29.60

21+59.59

21+89.60

22+19.59

22+49.54

22+49.58

22+49.66

22+99.54

22+99.66

23+49.65

23+74.54

23+99.57

23+99.60

24+49.57

25+24.57

25+49.57

25+49.57

25+99.57

26+99.57

26+99.57

26+99.57

28+49.45

28+49.55

28+49.59

29+49.56

29+61.77

29+99.49

30+57.02

30+99.55

31+49.53

32+99.84

34+49.87

I-70E

2397+50.00

2397+99.57

2397+99.57

2398+99.99

2399+49.57

SIDE

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

LT

RT

RT

LT

LT

RT

RT

LT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

MED

LT

RT

MED

OFFSET

66.83

68.03

60.33

57.19

54.57

51.96

49.35

48.81

104.13

98.85

104.10

109.35

35.06

74.60

68.54

62.49

56.43

55.11

50.72

35.27

46.33

41.84

40.59

35.29

36.01

35.28

40.76

35.43

43.11

34.37

52.54

32.88

56.63

52.60

32.97

54.91

44.84

61.42

50.66

45.04

60.87

52.17

49.97

41.94

34.31

42.02

29.47

100.90

43.29

121.62

137.44

41.97

27.46

151.85

41.15

41.77

25.71

175.58

43.04

43.74

27.75

175.49

164.56

27.18

49.77

26.72

50.38

133.20

33.90

27.42

88.95

28.28

28.34

99.77

0.00

125.36

105.47

0.00

SUBTOTAL

TEMPORARY

DITCH

CHECKS

(FOOT)

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

25

25

25

25

20

17

17

17

17

17

17

20

17

17

17

20

17

20

17

20

17

20

21

20

21

21

20

21

21

21

35

17

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

30

21

21

21

30

21

21

21

30

30

21

21

21

26

30

20

21

35

21

21

17

20

14

17

20

1606

LOCATION

STATION

I-70E

2399+49.58

2399+87.66

2400+22.13

2400+51.06

2400+99.27

2400+99.57

2401+99.57

2402+48.28

2402+49.57

2403+49.72

2403+99.57

2404+00.02

2406+99.57

2407+49.80

2407+97.13

2408+49.57

2408+99.24

2409+47.69

2409+99.57

2410+48.41

2410+98.67

2411+49.57

2411+99.60

2412+50.24

2413+49.66

2414+00.86

2415+49.47

2416+99.47

SIDE

LT

LT

LT

RT

LT

MED

RT

LT

MED

RT

MED

LT

MED

RT

LT

MED

RT

LT

MED

RT

LT

MED

RT

LT

RT

LT

LT

LT

OFFSET

137.98

124.23

99.79

101.59

103.08

0.00

97.40

97.97

0.00

92.23

0.00

94.40

0.00

90.43

89.62

0.00

90.66

91.12

0.00

91.91

92.46

0.00

93.44

93.54

93.54

89.95

89.23

91.84

SUBTOTAL

TOTAL

TEMPORARY

DITCH

CHECKS

(FOOT)

14

14

21

21

17

30

17

17

30

17

30

17

30

21

21

30

17

21

30

17

21

30

17

21

17

17

17

21

593

9131


